形 FH-UM3D1
FHアプリケーションソフトウェア
製品仕様
安全上の要点
●警告表示の意味
正しい取扱いをしなければ、この危険のために、時
に軽傷・中程度の傷害を負ったり、あるいは物的
損害を受ける恐れがあります。

①本ソフトウェアがインストールされていることを表示するため、付属のインストール
済表示用シールをセンサコントローラ側面に貼り付けてください。
②センサコントローラ側面、形式表示部に記載のあるシリアルNo.をUSBインス
トーラのタグの銘板にご記入いただき、インストール後は大切に保管ください。
ご使用方法
本製品はセンサコントローラへのインストールを実施後、ライセンスでセンサコント
ローラへ紐づけられるため、異なるセンサコントローラへはインストールできません。
弊社に修理等をご依頼いただく際に必要な情報となるため、以下の作業を実
施ください。
■ ライセンスについて
インストール済み表示用シール
With FH-UM3D1
Ver.
使用上の注意
製品が動作不能、誤動作、または性能・機器への悪影響を防ぐため、以
下のことを守ってください
・次のような場所で使用・保管しないでください。
　-周囲温度が定格の範囲を超える場所
　-温度変化が急激な場所（結露する場所)
　-相対湿度が35～80%RHの範囲を超える場所
* 5 6 6 5 4 7 7 - 6 B *
Installed marking sticker
With FH-UM3D1
Ver.
PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE USE
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
How to use
PRECAUTIONS ON SAFETY
-A location not exposed to direct vibration or impact.
-A location not exposed to reflection of intense light
-A location not exposed to direct sunlight.
-A location not exposed to mist of water, oil, or chemicals.
-A location not exposed to strong magnetic/electric fields.
-A location not near a high-voltage device or power device.
·Keep the product away from infants. If the product is accidentally swallowed
by an infant, it may cause suffocation. If swallowed, see a physician
immediately.
·Be sure to never disassemble or tamper with the product.
·Wipe off dirt on this product with a soft cloth gently.
·Do not use thinner or benzene to clean his product.
·Do not remove the product from the controller or turn the power OFF while
writing or reading data to or from the product. Doing so may result in the
internal data being destroyed or erased.
·Do not Run the formatting. When formatted, all the data stored in this
product will be erased.
 ·Do not write data to the product or change stored data. The software may not
install properly.
The table below describes LED indication information of USB
memory when this product is connected to the sensor controller.
■ LED indication of USB memory and the
state of this product
■ Application Software Installation
State of the product
Normal recognition
During data transfer
When being suspended
LED indication of USB memory
Lighting
Blinking
Lighting Out
Interface
Operating current
Operating temperature/
humidity
Storage temperature/
humidity
Material
Weight
External dimensions
 (cap included)
USB 1.1 / 2.0
150 mA maximum
0 to 50 °C / 35 to 80 % RH